7 , 01 1000	DECEINED				
FORM PT 0-1594	DEHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  JUL 2 7 1998 Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner 100801475	a the attached original document or copy thereof.				
Name of Conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Osceola Foods, Inc. Individual(s) AssociationGeneral Partnership Limited PartnershipXCorporation-State of ArkansasOther  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXNo  3. Nature of conveyance:XAssignment Merger Security Agreement Change of NameOther  Execution Date: July 22, 1994	Name: Sysco Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1390 Enclave Parkway City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77077-2099 Individual(s) citizenshipAssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipLimited PartnershipX_Corporation-State of DelawareOther Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes_X_No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,808,566				
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name: Steve Rosenblatt Rosenblatt & Redano, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: One Greenway Plaza, Suite 500 City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77046	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$40  _X_ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 18-2020				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and state of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and state of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and state of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and state of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and state of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and state of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and state of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and state of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and state of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and state of the best	July 22, 1898 Date				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS OSCEOLA FOODS, INC., an Arkansas corporation, having a business address of 710 North Pearl, Osceola, Arkansas 72370, has adopted, used, and is using the mark "GOOD REASON" and related design(s) in connection with the sale of dairy spreads, namely margarine; and

WHEREAS SYSCO CORPORATION of 1390 Enclave Parkway, Houston, Texas 77077-2099, is desirous of acquiring said mark and design(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said OSCEOLA FOODS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said SYSCO CORPORATION all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark and all related design(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

		OSCEOLA FOODS	, INC.	
July 23, 1994 Date		By: Mulli Cuc W. Michael Anderson, Vice President Sales 710 North Pearl Osceola, Arkansas 72370		
STATE OF A	RKANSAS	§		
COUNTY OF M	ISSISSIPPI	<b>§</b>		

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>W. Michael Anderson</u>, <u>Vice President-Sales</u> of OSCEOLA FOODS, INC., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Selel D Jackals
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

A:\sysc\401\msc\02.mor

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1763 FRAME: 0051